Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interlink Electronics, Inc.		08/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMK-Link Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	1055 Tierra del Ray	
City:	Chula Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91910	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2523754	CLICK TRIGGER
Registration Number:	2822088	CLICKSTICK
Registration Number:	2574837	CLICKTRIGGER
Registration Number:	1811483	DURAPOINT
Registration Number:	2576756	FREEBEAM
Registration Number:	2202122	FREEDOM WRITER
Registration Number:	3121745	GOSPEAK
Registration Number:	2431905	IRC
Registration Number:	2120743	
Registration Number:	3080778	PRESENTATION PILOT
Registration Number:	1873147	PROPOINT
Registration Number:	2352190	REMOTELINK
Registration Number:	1921794	REMOTEPOINT
Registration Number:	2823964	REMOTEPOINT NAVIGATOR
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0950

900091258

Registration Number:	2884916	REMOTEPOINT PRESENTER	
Registration Number:	1808402	VERSAPOINT	
Registration Number:	2217769	VERSAPOINT	
Registration Number:	2967673	VERSAPOINT COMMUNICATOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)308-4844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 308 4411

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Baron

Address Line 1: FDR Station, PO Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302410-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Baron
Signature:	/ab/
Date:	11/06/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=SMK Assignment#page1.tif source=SMK Assignment#page2.tif source=SMK Assignment#page3.tif source=SMK Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INTERLINK ELECTRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 546 Flynn Road, Camarillo, California 93012, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the identified owner of the trademarks subject to the registrations [and applications] listed on the attached Schedules A and B (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, SMK-LINK ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1055 Tierra del Ray, Chula Vista, California 91910, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

INTERLINK ELECTRONICS, INC., Assignor August 31, 2007 Name: Dated: Charles C. Best Title: Chief Financial Officer JURAT State of California County of Ventura) Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 25 y day of aucust by Charles C. Beot , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. (seal) Commission # 1713979 iotary Public - California Ventura County Signature

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
United States	CLICK TRIGGER	R.N. 2,523,754	01/01/2002
United States	CLICKSTICK	R.N. 2,822,088	03/16/2004
United States	CLICKTRIGGER and Design	R.N. 2,574,837	06/04/2002
United States	DURAPOINT	R.Ń. 1,811,483	12/14/1993
United States	FREEBEAM	R.N. 2,576,756	06/04/2002
United States	FREEDOM WRITER	R.N. 2,202,122	11/03/1998
United States	GOSPEAK	R.N. 3,121,745	07/25/2006
United States	IRC	R.N. 2,431,905	02/27/2001
United States	MOUSE DESIGN	R.N. 2,120,743	12/16/1997
United States	PRESENTATION PILOT	R.N. 3,080,778	04/11/2006
United States	PROPOINT	R.N. 1,873,147	01/10/1995
United States	REMOTELINK	R.N. 2,352,190	05/23/2000
United States	REMOTEPOINT	R.N. 1,921,794	09/26/1995
United States	REMOTEPOINT NAVIGATOR	R.N. 2,823,964	03/16/2004
United States	REMOTEPOINT PRESENTER	R.N. 2,884,916	09/14/2004
United States	VERSAPOINT	R.N. 1,808,402	11/30/1993
United States	VERSAPOINT	R.N. 2,217,769	01/12/1999
United States	VERSAPOINT COMMUNICATOR	R.N. 2,967,673	07/12/2005

SCHEDULE B

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL / REGISTRATION NO.	FILING / ISSUE DATE
Benelux	REMOTEPOINT	R.N. 573,479	04/01/1996
Canada	GOSPEAK	S.N. 1,244,978	01/26/2005
Canada	PRESENTATION PILOT	S.N. 1,246,509	02/08/2005
Canada	CLICK TRIGGER	R.N. 570,676	11/13/2002
Canada	REMOTEPOINT	R.N. 470,586	02/05/1997
Canada	REMOTEPOINT NAVIGATOR	R.N. 615,719	07/26/2004
Canada	REMOTEPOINT PRESENTER	R.N. 615,578	07/23/2004
Canada	VERSAPOINT COMMUNICATOR	R.N. 621,711	10/05/2004
European Community	CLICK TRIGGER	R.N. 508,358	08/29/2000
European Community	CLICKSTICK	R.N. 2,613,487	. 11/03/2004
European Community	FREEBEAM	R.N. 2,364,321	10/03/2002
European Community	GOSPEAK	R.N. 3,997,971	11/16/2005
European Community	INTUITOUCH	R.N. 1,872,910	10/01/2001
European Community	PRESENTATION PILOT	R.N. 4,222,717	03/27/2006
European Community	REMOTEPOINT PRESENTER	R.N. 3,172,781	07/27/2005
European Community	VERSAPOINT COMMUNICATOR	R.N. 3,172,641	10/05/2004
France	REMOTEPOINT	R.N. 95-568912	04/21/1995
Germany	FREEDOM WRITER	R.N.: 39738625	09/29/1997
Germany	VERSAPOINT	R.N. 39738626	11/05/1997
Japan	CLICK TRIGGER	R.N. 4,263,359	04/16/1999

SCHEDULE B

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL / REGISTRATION NO.	FILING / ISSUE DATE
Japan	FREEBEAM	R.N. 4,578,684	06/21/2002
Japan	INTUITOUCH	R.N. 4,470,404	04/27/2001
Japan	NO LOOK REMOTE	R.N. 4,572,928	05/31/2002
Japan	PADCENTRIC	R.N. 4,572,927	05/31/2002
Japan	REMOTEPOINT	R.N. 4,094,767	12/19/1997
United Kingdom	REMOTEPOINT	R.N. 2,018,618	06/14/1996
United Kingdom	VERSAPOINT	R.N. 2,142,373	08/18/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 11/06/2007